# Student Senate Resolution 112.004 In Recognition of Molly Troop

## WHEREAS,

- The Student Government is the official governing body of the Student Association and exists to represent the present and long term best interest of the Student Association in the formulation of the University policy and in the fulfillment of the University mission; and
- Molly Troop is a senior graduating with her Bachelor's Degree in Psychology; and
- Ms. Troop has served for two years on Student Government; and
- Ms. Troop has served two full terms as Campus Safety Director for Truman State University's Student Government; and
- Ms. Troop has contributed advice, experience and rational opinion to general and committee meetings; and
- Ms. Troop has contributed to a safer and more secure campus environment for all Truman students; and
- Ms. Troop has served for two years as a devote member of the Executive Committee; and
- As Campus Safety Director, Ms. Troop has implemented multiple safety awareness programs, the Bulldog Bark Warning System, and many other related programs for Truman State University.

## THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED,

- That by the adoption of this resolution, Student Senate commends and thanks Molly Troop for her excellent service to Student Government and the Truman State community as a whole; and
- That Student Government wish all the best to Molly Troop in her future endeavors.

## THE STUDENT GOVERNMENT OF TRUMAN STATE UNIVERSITY DIRECTS THAT,

• Additional copies of this resolution are disseminated to Molly Troop and her parents.

# Passed April 10, 2011 By a Vote of 12-0-0

## Ryan Nely President of the Student Association